RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK TRADEMARK					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New		Conveyance Typ Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Na Nunc Pro Tun Effective I	ement me c Assignment		
Conveying Party		Execution Date			
Name Aegis Safety Holdings, Inc.		57 -	December 26, 1		
│					
Receiving Party Name Hanover Direct, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Address 1500 Harbor Boulevard Address Address Weehawken New Jersey 2/2ip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes No Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address Claudia M. Werner Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Eeydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) o	r Registration Numb	er(s)	Mark if additional		
Enter either the Trademark Application Nur	mber or the Registration No	umber (DO NOT ENTER	⊒ Mark if accitional RBOTH numbers for the	nembers attached same property).	
Trademark Application Nu	mber(s)	Ř	egistration Numbe	r(s)	
		1,810,230	<u>1,801,200</u>	1,636,432	
			<u>.</u>	 -	
Number of Properties	<u> </u>	Enter the	total number of prop	l.	
Fee Amount	.		COLOR HOLLOCK	erdes involved. S	
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: ☐ No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and helief the favoring information to the payment of my knowledge and the paym					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Claudia M. Werner Name of Person Signing	Janatio M.	Wares	February 2, 2001		
ivalue of Herson Signing	Signa	ture	<u>. </u>	ate	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0181

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS for assignment from AEGIS SAFETY HOLDINGS, INC. to HANOVER DIRECT, INC.

Registrations:

MARK	REG. NO	CLASS	REG. DATE
HOME, SAFE HOME.	1,810,230	42	December 7, 1993
THE SAFETY ZONE	1,801,200	42	October 26, 1993
THE SAFETY ZONE and Design (in color)	1,636,432	42	February 26, 1991

L:\DOCSI\KM\NQRMAL\0187177.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0182

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aegis Safety Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 701 Westchester Avenue, Suite 301 E-A, White Plains, New York 10604 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark registrations and/or applications in the United States set forth in the attached schedule (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Hanover Direct, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1500 Harbor Boulevard, Weehawken, New Jersey 07087 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective December 26, 1998;

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the Trademarks were or are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective December 25, 1999, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: December 26, 1998

AEGIS SAFETY HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: BRIAN C. HARRISS

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

L:\DOC\$1\KM\NORMAL\0187177.01

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0183